



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0402/1
AJM:ahc

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 78**

May 31, 2017 - Offered by Representative PETERSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete “financial assistance”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 8: delete “as financial assistance”.
- 4 **3.** Page 4, line 2: delete the material beginning with “as” and ending with
5 “assistance” on line 3.
- 6 **4.** Page 4, line 7: delete “financial assistance” and substitute “a loan”.
- 7 **5.** Page 4, line 10: delete “financial assistance” and substitute “loan”.
- 8 **6.** Page 4, line 12: delete “**Financial assistance**” and substitute “**Loans**”.
- 9 **7.** Page 4, line 16: delete that line.
- 10 **8.** Page 4, line 19: delete “FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE” and substitute “LOANS”.

1 **9.** Page 4, line 19: delete the material beginning with “provide” and ending
2 with “assistance” on line 20 and substitute “provide a loan”.

3 **10.** Page 4, line 25: delete “financial assistance” and substitute “loan”.

4 **11.** Page 5, line 11: delete “financial assistance” and substitute “loans”.

5 **12.** Page 5, line 12: delete “financial assistance” and substitute “loans”.

6 **13.** Page 6, line 5: delete “If” and substitute “1. Except as provided in subd.
7 2., if”.

8 **14.** Page 6, line 6: after that line insert:

9 “2. The commission may not approve an application under par. (a) unless all
10 of the following conditions are satisfied:

11 a. The loan provided to an owner amounts to no more than 75 percent of the
12 total cost of replacing the customer-side water service line containing lead.

13 b. The percentage of the cost of replacing the customer-side water service line
14 containing lead that is paid for by the loan is the same for each owner.

15 c. Any loan provided may not be forgiven by the water public utility.”.

16 **(END)**